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I N S U R A N C E . 

T A B L E CXI. Life insurance issued and terminated 1907-1910. 

Canadian companies— 
Amount in force first of year 
New policies issued 
Old policies revived 
Old policies changed and increased. 

Amount of policies terminated by— 
Death 
Matur i ty , 
Expiry 
Surrender 
Lapse 
Change and decrease 
Not taken , 
Total terminated 
Amount in force a t end of year 

British companies 
Amount in force first of year 
N e w policies issued 
Old policies revived 
Old policies changed and increased, 

Amount of policies terminated by— 
Death 
Matur i ty 
Expiry 
Surrender „ 
Change and decrease 
Not taken 
Total terminated 
Amount in force a t end of year 

American companies— 
Amount in force first of year 
New policies issued 
Old policies revived 
Old policies changed and increased 

Amount of policies terminated by— 
Death 
Matur i ty 
Expiry 
Surrender 
Lapse 
Change and decrease 
Not taken 
Total terminated 
Amount in force a t end of y e n r . . . 

All companies— 
Amount in force first of year 
New policies issued 
Old policies revived 
Old policies changed and increased 

Amount of policies terminated by— 
Death 
Matu r i ty 
Expiry 
Surrender 
Lapse 
Change and decrease 
Not taken 
Total terminated 
A m o u n t in force at end of year..., 

$ 
426,870,065 
76,593,246 
1,610,154 
199,689 

3,702,673 
1,363,277 
624,493 

5,767,701 
26,921,531 

506,535 
6,715,622 

45,601,832 
459,671,922 
46,393,021 
4,417.634 
207,459 
20,287 

797,243 
533,256 
71,500 
488,880 

1,578,336 
108,235 
266,133 

3,843,583 
47,194,818 
186,034,489 
26,695,904 

433,019 
54,679 

2,506,301 
1,086,532 
3,095,793 
3,315,945 
12,262,631 

641,088 
1,603,825 

24.512,115 
188,705,976 
659,298,175 
107,706,784 

2,250,632 
274,655 

7,006,217 
2,983,065 
3,791,786 
9,572,526 
40,762,498 
1,255,858 
8,585,580 

73,957,530 
695,572,716 

457,894,312 
79,964,241 
2,007,138 

83,969 

3,739,121 
1,717,706 
478,062 

6,333,091 
30,253,247 

867,892 
8,492,947 

51,882,066 
488,067,594 
47,027,743 
3,822,349 
444,753 
22,697 

794,586 
560,149 
54,317 
821,297 

1,772,090 
54,787 

334,052 
4,391,278 

46,926,264 
188,705,976 
30,088,912 

418,936 
99,479 

2,028,532 
1,072,551 
1,676,168 
4,882,211 

13,792,679 
798,636 

1,823,700 
26,074,477 
193,238,826 
693,628,031 
113,875,502 
2,870,827 
206,145 

6,562,239 
3,350,406 
2,208,547 

12,036,599 
45,818,016 
1,721,315 

10,650,699 
82,347,821 

728,232,684 

488,067,594 
86,152,059 
2,397,010 
181,821 

3,949,423 
1,771,554 
724,668 

7,386,627 
30,548,025 

652,384 
7,968,438 

53,001,119 
523,797,365 
46,926,265 
4,769,859 
364,930 
16,451 

890,112 
435,711 
21,000 
651,132 

1,524,297 
122,698 
618,868 

4,263,818 
47,813,687 
193,238,826 
53,946,684 

684,000 
1,004,678 

2,337,728 
830,435 

1,275,182 
4,665,257 

17,204,516 
825,263 

3,632,976 
30,771,357 

218,102,831 
728,232,685 
144,868,602 
3,445,940 
1,202,950 

7,177,263 
3,037,700 
2,020,850 
12,703,016 
49,276,838 
1,600,345 
12,220,282 
88,036,294 

789,713,883 

527,921,009 
101,783,063 

2,096,073 
471,134 

4,084,890 
2,473,573 
922,337 

8,515,320 
32,460,214 

738,508 
7,245,587 

56,439,429 
575,831,850 
47,813,687 
4,633,916 
299,370 
10,494 

775,397 
512,299 
43,000 
734,517 

1,403.607 
114,020 
516,840 

4,099,680 
48,657,787 

218,102,831 
60,083,883 
3,852,100 
639,863 

2,122,191 
1,100,498 
1,536,834 
3,972,213 

25,614,225 
752,064 

4,809,978 
39,908,003 

242,770,674 
793,837,527 
166,500,862 

6,247,543 
1,121,491 

6,992,478 
4,086,370 
2,502,171 
13,222,050 
59,478,046 
1,604,592 
12,572,405 

100,447,112 
867,260,311 


