INSURANCE.

TABLE CXI. Life insurance issued and terminated 1907-1910.

TABLE CAI. Diffe insurance issued and terminated 1997 1919.				
Schedule.	1907.	1908.	1909.	1910.
Canadian companies—	\$	\$	\$	\$
Amount in force first of year	426,870,665	457,894,312	488,067,594	527,921,009
New policies issued	76,593,246	79,964,241	86,152,059	101,783,063
Old policies revived	1,610,154	2,007,138	2,397,010	2,096,073
Old policies changed and increased.	199,689	83,969	181,821	471,134
Amount of policies terminated by—	3,702,673	3,739,121	3,949,423	4,084,890
Death	1,363,277	1.717.706	1,771,554	2,473,573
Expiry	624,493	1,717,706 478,062	724,668	922,337
Surrender	5,767,701	6,333,091	7,386,627	8,515,320
Lapse Change and decrease	26,921,531	30,253,247	30,548,025	32,460,214
Change and decrease	506,535	867,892	652,384	738,508
Not taken	6,715,622	8,492,947	7,968,438 53,001,119	7,245,587 56,439,429
Total terminated Amount in force at end of year	45,601,832 459,671,922	51,882,066 488,067,594	523,797,365	575,831,850
British companies	40.7,011,022	100,001,001	020,101,000	0,001,000
Amount in force first of year	46,393,021	47.027.743	46,926,265	47,813,687
New policies issued	4,417,634	47,027,743 3,822,349	4,769,859	4,633,916
Old policies revived	207,459	444,753	364,930	299,370
Old policies changed and increased.	20,287	22,697	16,451	10,494
Amount of policies terminated by—	E0E 040	BO 4 FOO	000 110	##* 00#
Death	797,243	794,586	890,112	775,397
Maturity	533,256	560,149 54,317	435,711 $21,000$	512,299 43,000
Expiry, Surrender	71,500 488,880	821 297	651,132	734,517
Lapse	1,578,336	1.772 090	1,524,297	1,403,607
Change and decrease	108,235	1,772,090 54,787	122,698	114,020
Not taken	266,133	334,052	618,868	516,840
Total terminated	3,843,583	4,391,278	4,263,818	4,099,680
Amount in force at end of year	47,194,818	46,926,264	47,813,687	48,657,787
American companies—	100.004.400	100 707 070	100 000 000	010 100 001
Amount in force first of year	186,034,489 26,695,904	188,705,976 30,088,912	193,238,826	218,102,831 60,083,883
New policies issuedOld policies revived	433,019	418,936	53,946,684 684,000	3,852,100
Old policies changed and increased.	54,679	99,479	1,004,678	639,863
Amount of policies terminated by-	01,0,0	00,270	2,002,010	000,000
Death	2,506,301	2,028,532	2,337,728	2,122,191
Maturity	1,086,532	1,072,551	830,435	1,100,498
Expiry	3,095,793	1,676,168	1,275,182	1,536,834
Surrender	3,315,945	4,882,211	4,665,257	3,972,213
Lapse	12,262,631	13,792,679	17,204,516	25,614,225
Not taken	641,088 1,603,825	798,636 1,823,700	825,263 $3,632,976$	752,064 $4,809,978$
Total terminated	24.512,115	26,074,477	30,771,357	39,908,003
Amount in force at end of year	188,705,976	193,238,826	218,102,831	242,770,674
All companies—			,,	,,,,,,,
Amount in force first of year	659,298,175	693,628,031	728,232,685	793,837,527
New policies issued	107,706,784	113,875,502	144,868,602	166,500,862
Old policies revived	2,250,632	2,870,827	3,445,940	6,247,543
Amount of policies terminated by	274,655	206,145	1,202,950	1,121,491
Amount of policies terminated by— Death	7,006,217	6,562,239	7,177,263	6,992,478
Maturity	2,983,065	3,350,496	3,037,700	4,086,370
Expiry	3,791,786	2,208,547	2,020,850	2,502,171
Surrender	9,572,526	12,036,599	12,703,016	13,222,050
Surrender. Lapse.	40,762,498	45,818,016	49,276,838	59,478,046
Change and decrease	1,255,858	1,721,315	1,600,345	1,604,592
Not taken	8,585,580	10,650,699	12,220,282	12,572,405
Total terminated	73,957,530	82,347,821	88,036,294	100,447,112
Amount in force at end of year	695,572,716	728,232,684	789,713,883	867,260,311